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Dear Parent        15 November 2017 

 

Excitement is building as the countdown is now on for SISTER ACT. Our first performance is in 

three weeks’ time. If your child is involved with the production, please may we bring to your attention 

some important information. 

 

Chorus Rehearsal Times 
Date Time Rehearsal 

Sunday 19th Nov 1.30 – 2.30pm Drama Lecture Theatre 

Monday 20th Nov 3.30 – 4.30pm Drama Lecture Theatre 

Thursday 23rd Nov 12.45 – 1.30pm Drama Lecture Theatre 

Friday 24th Nov 3.30 – 5.45pm Rehearsal With Musicians 

Sunday 26th Nov 1.30 – 5.30pm Full Run 

Monday 27th  3.30 – 5.30pm Run 

Wednesday 29th Nov 12.45 – 1.30pm Drama Lecture Theatre 

Friday 1st Dec 3.30 – 5.45pm Run 

Sunday 3rd Dec 2.00 - 5.30pm Rehearsal With Band 

Monday 4th December 12.30 – 3.30pm Dress Rehearsal 

Wednesday 6th Dec 11.30am - 3.30pm Matinee Performance 

Wednesday 6th Dec 6.30 – 9.30pm Evening Performance 

Thursday 7th Dec 6.30 – 9.30pm Evening Performance 

Friday 8th Dec 6.30 – 9.30pm Evening Performance 

 

To deliver this incredible show we need 100% commitment from all cast and the chorus. Everyone 

involved plays a vital role in bringing the show together. Every voice counts so we expect the whole 

chorus to attend all planned rehearsals. This is very important at this stage. 

 

You may have already been made aware that the chorus will be wearing long sleeve black t shirts. If 

your child already has one please ask them to wear this for the performances or a new T shirt can be 

ordered along with the agreed head dress/collar being worn by the whole chorus. 

 

Prices: 

£5.50               t- shirt and head dress 

£2.50               head dress only 

 

Please mark clearly on an envelope name, form class and required order plus size of T shirt, if ordering 

both plus amount enclosed. 

Orders need to be handed in to the SISTER ACT Production Team on Friday 17 November at the 

3.30pm rehearsal or Sunday 19 November at the very latest. 

 

Thank you for your help and playing your part in supporting your child. We promise this is going to 

be an amazing show. 

 

 

SISTER ACT 

Production Team 

 
 

 

 


